Edgar Filing: CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES INC

Form 8-K

April 11, 2016				
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549 FORM 8-K CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Se		Act of 1934		
Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported):		April 11, 201	April 11, 2016	
CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES, I	NC.			
(Exact name of registrant as specified in	its charter)			
Delaware	001-12505		31-1481870	
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)		(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)	
800 Manor Park Drive, Columbus, Ohio			43228-0183	
(Address of principal executive offices)			(Zip Code)	
Registrant's telephone number, including	g area code:	614-870-500	0	
Not Applicable				
Former name or former address, if change	ged since last report			
Check the appropriate box below if the F the registrant under any of the following		tended to simultane	eously satisfy the filing obligation of	
[] Written communications pursuant to I [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 1- [] Pre-commencement communications [] Pre-commencement communications	4a-12 under the Exc pursuant to Rule 14	change Act (17 CFR d-2(b) under the Ex	R 240.14a-12) schange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	

Edgar Filing: CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

Core Molding Technologies, Inc. (the "Company") announced on April 11, 2016, Kevin L. Barnett, President and Chief Executive Officer; John P. Zimmer, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and other members of the executive management team intend to use the presentation attached hereto from time to time in conversations with investors, analysts and others.

A copy of the slides forming the basis of the presentation is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and are incorporated herein by reference. Such slides are also available in the Investor Relations section of the Company's web site at www.coremt.com.

The slides are being furnished pursuant to Item 7.01, and the information contained therein shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities under that Section. Furthermore, the information contained in the slides shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into the filings of the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

Exhibit 99.1 Investor Presentation

Edgar Filing: CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

April 11, 2016

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ John P. Zimmer

Name: John P. Zimmer

Title: Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary and

Chief Financial Officer